
Culpepper, Elizabeth 

From: 	 Culpepper, Elizabeth 
Sent: 	 Friday, January 5, 2018 4:00 PM 

To: 	 'Buffkin, Patrick' 
Cc: 	 'Colo, Mike'; 'cdwight@poynerspruill.com'; Drooz, David T (david.drooz@psncuc.nc.gov); 

Craig, Calvin (calvin.craig@psncuc.nc.gov); Eric L Williams (Eric.Williams@psncuc.nc.gov); 

Evan D Lawrence (evan.lawrence@psncuc.nc.gov); Grantmyre, William 

(william.grantmyre@psncuc.nc.gov); Hinton, Bob (bob.hinton@psncuc.nc.gov); Maness, 

Mike (mike.maness@psncuc.nc.gov); Mclawhorn, James 
(james.mclawhorn@psncuc.nc.gov); Peedin, Darlene (darlene.peedin@psncuc.nc.gov); 

Poornima Jayasheela (poornima.jayasheela@psncuc.nc.gov); Saillor, Scott 

(scott.saillor@psncuc.nc.gov) 

Subject: 	 RE: [External] NRLP's General Rate Case: Commission Staff's Request for Live 

Spreadsheets (Docket No. E-34, Sub 46) 

Attachments: 	 Exhibit JRH-1.xlsx; Exhibit JRH-2.pdf; Exhibit JRH-9.xlsx; Exhibits JRH-3 through 
JRH-8.xlsx; New River Sub 46 Jayasheela Exh 1_FINAL12_20_2017.xlsx; Saillor Exhibit 
SJS-1.xlsx; Saillor Exhibit SJS-2.xlsx; Saillor Exhibit SJS-3.xlsx; Saillor Exhibit SJS-4.xlsx 

Patrick: 

In compliance with the Commission Staff's request detailed in your email message to me dated December 21, 2017, the 

electronic versions of the following documents are attached hereto: 

Public Staff Witness Hinton  
Exhibit JRH-1 

Exhibit JRH-2 
Exhibit JRH-9 
Exhibits JRH-3 through JRH-8 

Public Staff Witness Jayasheela  

New River Sub 46 Jayasheela Exh 1_FINAL_12_20_17 

Public Staff Witness Saillor 
Saillor Exhibit SJS-1 

Saillor Exhibit SJS-2 
Saillor Exhibit SJS-3 
Saillor Exhibit SJS-4 

The Public Staff notes that similar information was the subject of the Commission's Order Requiring Electronic Versions 

of Exhibits and Workpapers Upon Request issued October 25, 2017, in Docket No. E-2, Sub 1142. New River Light and 

Power Company and the Public Staff are the only parties to Docket No. E-34, Sub 46. However, the Public Staff will 

provide the information attached to this message to other individuals pursuant to a proper request. 

Sincerely, 

Beth 

Elizabeth D. Culpepper 
Staff Attorney 
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Public Staff— North Carolina Utilities Commission 

430 N. Salisbury Street, Suite 5110 

4326 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-4300 

E-mail: elizabeth.culpepper@psncuc.nc.gov  

Phone: (919) 733-0972 

Facsimile: (919) 733-9565 

From: Buffkin, Patrick [mailto:pbuffkin@ncuc.net]  

Sent: Thursday, December 21, 2017 3:07 PM 

To: Culpepper, Elizabeth <Elizabeth.culpepper@psncuc.nc.gov> 

Cc: 'Colo, Mike' <MColo@poynerspruill.com>; 'cdwight@poynerspruill.com' <cdwight@poynerspruill.com> 

Subject: [External] NRLP's General Rate Case: Commission Staff's Request for Live Spreadsheets 

CAUTION: External email. Do not click links or open attachments unless verified. Send all suspicious email as an attachment to 
report.spam@nc.gov.  

Ms. Culpepper, 

Yesterday and today, you filed on behalf of the Public Staff testimony in Docket No. E-34, Sub 46, in the Matter of 

Application of Appalachian State University, d/b/a, New River Light and Power Company for an adjustment of rates and 

charges for electric service in North Carolina. Included in certain of the Public Staff witnesses' testimonies were exhibits 

that included spreadsheets detailing costs that are at issue in this case. 

To facilitate the Commission's consideration of this matter, and in particular to prepare for the evidentiary hearing on 

January 9, 2018, Commission Staff requests that you provide the live spreadsheets corresponding to the exhibits 

included in the Public Staff witnesses' testimony. I have copied on this email counsel for the Applicant, and I ask that you 

include Messrs. Colo and Dwight in any communication responding to this email. 

Thank you and best regards, 

Patrick 

Patrick T. Buffkin 

Staff Attorney 

North Carolina Utilities Commission 

(919) 733-0835 

E-mail correspondence to and from this address may be subject to the North Carolina Public Records Law and may be disclosed to third parties by an authorized 
state official. 
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